

O.I.H.

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-2069

TO BE ANSWERED ON DECEMBER 9, 2021


TARGETS UNDER PMAY-U IN CHHATTISGARH

NO. 2069. SHRI ARUN SAO:

Will the Minister of Housing and Urban Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) the funds released to the State of Chhattisgarh under the Pradhan Mantri Awas Yojana-Urban (PMAY-U) so far considering the target of providing housing forall;

(b) the number of persons benefited thereunder in the State as on date, district-wise; and

(c) the number of houses sanctioned and allotted under PMAY-U in Chhattisgarh during the last three years along with those which are under construction at present?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS

(SHRI KAUSHAL KISHORE)


(a): Central assistance amounting to �2,558 crore has so far been released to the State of Chhattisgarh under Pradhan Mantri Awas Yojana-Urban (PMAY-U).
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(b): Based on the project proposals submitted by the Stateas per assessed demand of houses under the Scheme, a total of 2,99,376 houseshave so far beensanctioned for beneficiaries in the State.

District-wise details are at Annexure.

 (c): During the last three years, 1.69 lakh houses have been sanctioned under PMAY-U in the State of Chhattisgarh. Against the total sanctioned houses, 1.26lakh have been completed and delivered to beneficiaries and 0.43 lakh are at various stages of construction/ grounding.
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